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CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 37 0914 Azevedo, Rui 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 49 145
2 1 0480 Infante, João 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 145
3 8 0512 Rodrigues, Mário 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 49 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 143
4 35 0053 Reis, Joaquim 5 VET 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 50 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 142
5 57 1643 Gonçalves, Alexandre 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 45 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 141
6 21 0419 Pessoa, Mário 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 49 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 140
7 81 1172 Moura, António 0 VET 0 Clube Millennium BCP 45 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
8 40 1356 Jorge, José 0 SEN 0 A.C.P.C. Albufeira 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
9 50 1354 Sousa, Hélder 1 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 44 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

10 67 0092 Vinagre, Luis 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 45 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
11 46 1240 Silva, José 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 47 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
12 71 1426 Bárbara, Júlio 2 SEN 0 C.T. Barlavento 43 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
13 39 0949 Carvalho, Rui 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 44 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
14 28 0539 Azevedo, António 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
15 33 0768 Lopes, Carlos 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
16 65 1498 Santos, José 2 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 45 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
17 54 1165 Vidal, Luis 0 VET 0 C.T. O Pinhal 46 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
18 76 3162 Lopes, Cristiana 0 LAD 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 46 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
19 3 0282 Basílio, Aparício 0 SEN 0 G.D. BPI 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
20 53 1108 Batista, José 3 VET 0 A.C. Loures 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
21 49 0405 Farinha, José 5 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 48 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
22 66 2291 Bessa, Sérgio 0 SEN 0 C.T. Vale das Pedras 43 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
23 18 0311 Duarte, Mário 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
24 25 0596 Rosa, Hélder 0 SEN 0 C.T. Portimão 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
25 47 0147 Parreira, Rui 0 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 41 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
26 72 2691 Pessoa, Bruno 0 JUN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 43 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
27 68 3374 Matos, Marco 0 SEN 0 C.T. Sesimbra 45 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
28 38 0667 Maçãs, Joaquim 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 47 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
29 13 0382 Lopes, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
30 36 0712 Ramos, Bruno 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
31 45 1148 Pereira, António 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
32 61 0357 Mota, José 0 VET 0 C.T. O Pinhal 47 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
33 64 2433 Penteado, Ângelo 0 SEN 0 C.T.C. Elvas 49 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
34 75 3837 Canhoto, Gustavo 0 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 49 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
35 60 0248 Rodrigues, Luis 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 41 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
36 63 2566 Arranhado, Luis 3 SEN 0 A.C. Loures 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
37 27 0212 Nunes, António 1 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 46 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

Geral



38 82 0362 Santos, Carlos 0 VET 0 G.D. Santander Totta 46 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
39 30 2930 Pascoal, Pedro 0 SEN 0 C.T. Évora 44 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
40 15 0333 Silva, Vivaldo 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 45 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
41 20 0396 Duarte, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 40 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
42 73 0019 Salvador, Luis 1 VET 0 A.C.C. Sines 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
43 12 0336 Gato, António 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 42 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
44 78 3636 Tchen, Jorge 0 SEN 0 A. JSR C.T. 43 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
45 42 0886 Peres, Luis 2 SEN 0 C.T. Barlavento 45 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
46 32 0601 Peralta, Rogério 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 37 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
47 31 0585 Bernardino, Mário 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
48 22 0300 João, Arménio 5 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 40 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
49 83 0033 Pancadas, Luciano 0 VET 0 C. Portugal Telecom 41 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
50 44 0965 Passos, José 0 SEN 0 C.T. Portimão 46 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
51 69 3426 Maia, Jorge 0 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 36 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
52 70 3697 Ferreira, Nuno 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 36 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
53 58 2082 Borja, Joaquim 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
54 4 0594 Carreira, Fernando 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
55 19 0943 Nogueira, Luis 3 SEN 0 A.C. Loures 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
56 62 2765 Lopes, Horácio 0 SEN 0 C. Portugal Telecom 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
57 9 0454 Henriques, António 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
58 16 1185 Gomes, António 0 SEN 0 C.T. Vale das Pedras 44 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
59 43 0551 Pereira, Custódio 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 37 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
60 24 0395 Miguel, António 4 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
61 77 1884 Varandas, Francisco 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
62 41 0720 Figueira, Luis 0 VET 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 45 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
63 7 0686 Guedes, Fernando 0 VET 0 G.D. BPI 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
64 11 0504 Filipe, José 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 42 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 79
65 17 0384 Marreiros, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
66 56 1721 Palma, Manuel 4 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
67 59 0056 Seromenho, José 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 39 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 78
68 55 1462 Elias, Luis 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 36 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
69 26 0464 Leal, Jaime 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
70 14 1686 Alves, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 37 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
71 48 0947 Carvalho, José 0 VET 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 39 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 75
72 74 3495 Alves, André 0 JUN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 74
73 6 0388 Vaz, Paulo 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
74 10 0377 Silva, António 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 30 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
75 52 0014 Candeias, Jaime 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
76 23 0119 Batista, Américo 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 32 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 70
77 29 1277 Valente, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 29 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
78 5 0309 Mendes, António 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 33 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
79 2 0209 Campina, Fernando 0 VET 0 C.T. Portalegre 40 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 67
80 80 0313 Alféres, João 0 VET 0 C. Portugal Telecom 27 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 62
81 51 1310 Tavares, Paulo 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 33 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
82 34 0796 Parreira, Paulo 4 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
83 79 3698 Sabugueiro, Stela 0 LAD 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



2

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 21 0419 Pessoa, Mário 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 49 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 97
2 1 0480 Infante, João 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
3 37 0914 Azevedo, Rui 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 96
4 57 1643 Gonçalves, Alexandre 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 45 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 95
5 8 0512 Rodrigues, Mário 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 49 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 95
6 40 1356 Jorge, José 0 SEN 0 A.C.P.C. Albufeira 46 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 94
7 50 1354 Sousa, Hélder 1 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 44 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
8 67 0092 Vinagre, Luis 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 45 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 93
9 46 1240 Silva, José 6 SEN 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 47 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 93

10 71 1426 Bárbara, Júlio 2 SEN 0 C.T. Barlavento 43 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
11 39 0949 Carvalho, Rui 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 44 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
12 28 0539 Azevedo, António 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
13 33 0768 Lopes, Carlos 8 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 92
14 3 0282 Basílio, Aparício 0 SEN 0 G.D. BPI 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
15 49 0405 Farinha, José 5 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 48 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 91
16 66 2291 Bessa, Sérgio 0 SEN 0 C.T. Vale das Pedras 43 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
17 18 0311 Duarte, Mário 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
18 25 0596 Rosa, Hélder 0 SEN 0 C.T. Portimão 44 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 90
19 47 0147 Parreira, Rui 0 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 41 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
20 68 3374 Matos, Marco 0 SEN 0 C.T. Sesimbra 45 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 89
21 13 0382 Lopes, Carlos 0 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 43 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
22 36 0712 Ramos, Bruno 0 SEN 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
23 45 1148 Pereira, António 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 45 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
24 64 2433 Penteado, Ângelo 0 SEN 0 C.T.C. Elvas 49 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
25 75 3837 Canhoto, Gustavo 0 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 49 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 88
26 63 2566 Arranhado, Luis 3 SEN 0 A.C. Loures 45 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
27 27 0212 Nunes, António 1 SEN 0 A.C.C. Sines 46 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 87
28 30 2930 Pascoal, Pedro 0 SEN 0 C.T. Évora 44 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
29 15 0333 Silva, Vivaldo 7 SEN 0 C.C. Estremoz 45 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 86
30 20 0396 Duarte, José 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 40 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 85
31 12 0336 Gato, António 0 SEN 0 C.C.B.A. Beja 42 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
32 78 3636 Tchen, Jorge 0 SEN 0 A. JSR C.T. 43 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 84

Seniores



33 42 0886 Peres, Luis 2 SEN 0 C.T. Barlavento 45 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 84
34 32 0601 Peralta, Rogério 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 37 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
35 22 0300 João, Arménio 5 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 40 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
36 44 0965 Passos, José 0 SEN 0 C.T. Portimão 46 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 83
37 69 3426 Maia, Jorge 0 SEN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 36 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
38 70 3697 Ferreira, Nuno 0 SEN 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 36 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
39 58 2082 Borja, Joaquim 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
40 19 0943 Nogueira, Luis 3 SEN 0 A.C. Loures 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
41 62 2765 Lopes, Horácio 0 SEN 0 C. Portugal Telecom 42 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
42 9 0454 Henriques, António 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 43 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
43 16 1185 Gomes, António 0 SEN 0 C.T. Vale das Pedras 44 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 81
44 43 0551 Pereira, Custódio 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 37 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
45 77 1884 Varandas, Francisco 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 39 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 80
46 55 1462 Elias, Luis 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 36 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 76
47 6 0388 Vaz, Paulo 0 SEN 0 G.D. Santander Totta 36 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 72
48 10 0377 Silva, António 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 30 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 71
49 51 1310 Tavares, Paulo 0 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 33 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 59
50 34 0796 Parreira, Paulo 4 SEN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



6

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 35 0053 Reis, Joaquim 5 VET 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 50 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 95

2 81 1172 Moura, António 0 VET 0 Clube Millennium BCP 45 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

3 65 1498 Santos, José 2 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 45 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 91

4 54 1165 Vidal, Luis 0 VET 0 C.T. O Pinhal 46 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 91

5 53 1108 Batista, José 3 VET 0 A.C. Loures 47 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 91

6 38 0667 Maçãs, Joaquim 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 47 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

7 61 0357 Mota, José 0 VET 0 C.T. O Pinhal 47 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 88

8 60 0248 Rodrigues, Luis 0 VET 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 41 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

9 82 0362 Santos, Carlos 0 VET 0 G.D. Santander Totta 46 41 0 0 0 0 0 0 87

10 73 0019 Salvador, Luis 1 VET 0 A.C.C. Sines 46 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 85

11 31 0585 Bernardino, Mário 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 39 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 83

12 83 0033 Pancadas, Luciano 0 VET 0 C. Portugal Telecom 41 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 83

13 4 0594 Carreira, Fernando 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 41 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 81

14 24 0395 Miguel, António 4 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

15 41 0720 Figueira, Luis 0 VET 0 C.D.C.L. Leiria 45 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 80

16 7 0686 Guedes, Fernando 0 VET 0 G.D. BPI 40 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

17 11 0504 Filipe, José 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 42 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 79

18 17 0384 Marreiros, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 36 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

19 56 1721 Palma, Manuel 4 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

20 59 0056 Seromenho, José 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 39 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 78

21 26 0464 Leal, Jaime 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 38 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 76

22 14 1686 Alves, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 37 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

23 48 0947 Carvalho, José 0 VET 0 C. S.L.B. Malveira 39 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 75

24 52 0014 Candeias, Jaime 0 VET 0 C.T. Barlavento 34 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 71

25 23 0119 Batista, Américo 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 32 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 70

26 29 1277 Valente, Manuel 0 VET 0 C.D. Os Rolos 29 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

27 5 0309 Mendes, António 0 VET 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 33 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

28 2 0209 Campina, Fernando 0 VET 0 C.T. Portalegre 40 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 67

29 80 0313 Alféres, João 0 VET 0 C. Portugal Telecom 27 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 62

Veteranos



5

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 72 2691 Pessoa, Bruno 0 JUN 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 43 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 89

2 74 3495 Alves, André 0 JUN 0 C.D. Os Rolos 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 74

Juniores



3

CL. Dorsal FPTAC Nome E Escalão Cat. Clube S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 D S1 D S2 DP Total

1 76 3162 Lopes, Cristiana 0 LAD 0 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 46 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 91

2 79 3698 Sabugueiro, Stela 0 LAD 0 C.C.P. Vila Verde 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Damas



CL. Equipa Nome S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 Total
1 8 E.T. Stº Isidro de Pegões 140 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 284

2 6 C.D.C.L. Leiria 141 140 0 0 0 0 0 0 281

3 7 C.C. Estremoz 139 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 274

4 5 C. S.L.B. Malveira 138 131 0 0 0 0 0 0 269

5 2 C.T. Barlavento 133 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 267

6 1 A.C.C. Sines 136 129 0 0 0 0 0 0 265

7 3 A.C. Loures 133 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 259

8 4 C.D. Os Rolos 76 82 0 0 0 0 0 0 158

CLASSIFICAÇÃO POR EQUIPAS


